

Sr. No. 2

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 243/2024

In ITA No. 1/2024

Jyoti Limited Gulab Bhawan Palace

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Muzamil Yousuf, Advocate, vice
Mr. Ajay Vohra, Advocate

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25.03.2023

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
16.04.2024.

Meanwhile, steps for effecting service upon respondents be taken.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

25.03.2023

Junaid