

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

**CJ Court**

Case: CM No. 243/2024  
In ITA No. 1/2014

Jyoti Limited Gulab Bhawan Palace .....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohit Jain, Advocate.

**v/s**

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax .....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
29.01.2024**

Notice to the respondent in CM No. 243/2024.

Steps for effecting service of notice be taken through the counsel representing the respondent.

List on 6<sup>th</sup> March 2024.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU  
29.01.2024  
SUNITA/PS