

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(243/2024) IN ITA 1/2024

**JYOTI LIMITED GULAB
BHAWAN PALACE**

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Advocate through v.c.

Vs.

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Tariq M. Shah, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.**

ORDER

16.07.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for
and is granted two weeks' time to file objections.

List on 13.08.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

16.07.2025

Akfil Dev