

S. No. 9

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 243/2024

In ITA No. 1/2024

Jyoti Limited, Gulab Bhawan Palace ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Amin Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Umar Rashid Wani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

13.08.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to file objections.

List on 22.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

13.08.2025

Manzoor