

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(243/2024) IN ITA 1/2024

Jyoti Limited Gulab Bhawan Palace

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Muzamil Yousuf, Advocate

Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Umar Rashid Wani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

22.12.2025

- 1.** Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.
- 2.** List for consideration on 24.02.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

22.12.2025

"Mir Arif"