

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(243/2024) IN**  
**ITA 1/2024**

JYOTI LIMITED, GULAB BHAWAN  
PALACE

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Muzamil Yousuf, Advocate

**Vs.**

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF  
INCOME TAX

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.02.2026**

Objections to the application seeking condonation of delay have been filed.

There is no representation on behalf of the respondents. Await appearance.

List on 20.04.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
24.02.2026  
"Imtiyaz"